FILE NO. 051046

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

453-05

[Resolution commending Winnie Tang.]

## Resolution commending Winnie Tang on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, During fifteen years as a Medi-Cal worker and supervisor, Winnie Tang tirelessly strove to provide the highest quality service to San Franciscans who seek affordable health coverage; and

WHEREAS, Winnie Tang demonstrated unparalleled expertise in the county's automated systems and, through her own efforts and by sharing this knowledge with colleagues, she helped ensure seamless and reliable service to the public; and

WHEREAS, Winnie Tang resolved complex technical problems that threatened to interrupt medical service for hundreds of children enrolling in Medi-Cal through the Gateway and Accelerated Enrollment programs each month; and

WHEREAS, Winnie Tang helped Medi-Cal Health Connections bring health coverage enrollment into the community by coordinating her staff's direct services at Self Help for the Elderly and On Lok; and

WHEREAS, Winnie Tang helped Medi-Cal Health Connections promote awareness of health coverage for children and seniors by directing and facilitating her staff's informational presentations to community groups; and

WHEREAS, Winnie Tang has served her staff, colleagues, administrators, and city residents with dignity, honor, and excellence every day by selflessly and single-mindedly dedicating her knowledge, skill, energy, and wisdom to the mission of providing the best available affordable health coverage to all San Franciscans; now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its deepest appreciation to Winnie Tang on the occasion of her retirement from the Medi-Cal Health Connections.

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2 6/13/2005



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

**File Number:** 051046

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Winnie Tang on the occasion of her retirement.

June 14, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly

File No. 051046

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 14, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MUN 2 3 2005

**Date Approved** 

Gloria 1/. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom